Exhibit A

AMENDMENT NO. 7

CONTRACT NO. 37011
for
. BDS Labor Management Committee Facilitation 2008-07

This Contract was made and entered into on the 8" day of October, 2006 by and between Joe Hertzberg

dba Decisions Decisions, hereinafter called Contractor, and the City of Portland, a municipal corporation
of the State of Oregon, by and through its duly authorized representatives, hereinafter called City.

1. The City required additional facilitation services from the Contractor, beyond the compensation
limits of the contract. These services (that were not anticipated in the confract) were required to
complete facilitation work with the BDS Labor Management Committee. Additional compensation
s therefore necessary, and shall not exceed $1,518.75. The total compensation for this contract
shall not exceed $35,268.76.

2, This contract is hereby extended through April 15, 2010.
All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect,

Joe HertzbergdbaDeeiSions Decisions

. 2/152/(0

By: 7
ey . Date
Joe Herzberg, Proprietor
{Name and Title)

Address; 1001 SE Water Ave_ Ste 360
Portland, OR, 97214

Telephone: {503) 249-0000

Approved as to Form; ' CITY OF PORTLAND
APPROVED AS TO FORM
Az 3/ 28710 By:
By amey, Date v Diractor, Burgau of Development Services Data
A8

CITY ATTORNEY





